## PARTICIPANT MUST READ ENTIRE AGREEMENT CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING ELECTRONICALLY BY TICKING THE T&C BOX ON OUR WEBSITE

I, the undersigned participant ("Participant"), in consideration for being permitted to perform the below- described activities within the Chiltern View Ice Rink, hereby acknowledge, represent, and agree as follows: Activities to be performed: Ice skating and related activities at Chiltern View Ice Rink. I understand that ice skating and related activities are inherently dangerous and physically demanding and do or may involve risks of injury, loss, or damage. I further acknowledge that such risks may include but not be limited to bodily injury, personal injury, sickness, disease, death, and property loss or damage. I acknowledge that such risks may arise from a variety of foreseeable and unforeseeable circumstances connected with the use of the activities.

COVID-19 NOTICE. An inherent risk of exposure to COVID-19 exists in any public place where people are present. COVID-19 is an extremely contagious disease that can lead to severe illness and death. According to the Centre of Disease Control and Prevention, senior citizens and individuals with underlying medical conditions are especially vulnerable. By participating in this activity, I voluntarily assume all risks related to exposure to COVID-19.

By signing this RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT, I hereby expressly assume all such risks of injury, loss, or damage to me or to any third party arising out of or in any way related to the above-described activities, whether or not caused by the act, omission, negligence, or other fault of Chiltern View Ice Rink, its officers, its employees, or by any other cause. By signing this RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT, I further hereby waive, and exempt, release, and discharge Chiltern View Ice Rink, its officers, its employees, insurers, and selfinsurance pool from, any and all claims, demands, and actions for such injury, loss, or damage, arising out of or in any way related to the above-described activities, whether or not caused by the act, omission, negligence, or other fault of Chiltern View Ice Rink, its officers, its employees, or by any other cause, excepting only the wilful and wanton conduct of Chiltern View Ice Rink officers and its employees. I further agree to defend, indemnify and hold harmless Chiltern View Ice Rink, its officers, employees, insurers, and self-insurance pool, from and against all liability, claims, and demands, including any third party claim asserted against Chiltern View Ice Rink, its officers, employees, insurers, or self-insurance pool, on account of injury, loss, or damage, including without limitation claims arising from bodily injury, personal injury, sickness, disease, death, property loss or damage, or any other loss of any kind whatsoever, which arise out of or are in any way related to my actions, omissions, negligence, or other fault while performing the above- described activities.

Participant agrees to abide by the "Ice Skater Rules" and "Ice Skating Code of Conduct", as posted within the ice rink area, for the use of the ice-skating rink and will follow the instructions of the operating staff of the rink. Failure to follow these codes of conduct may result in the termination of participant's use of the ice-skating rink, the rental ice skates, and the surrounding areas without refund.

NAME OF SKATER:

SKATERS DATE OF BIRTH:

NAME OF GUARDIAN if skater is under age 8:

SIGNATURE OF SKATER OR GUARDIAN if skater is under age 8:

DATE: